RESOLUTION No. 2018-

RELATIVE TO WAIVER OF PARKING FEES FOR THE "JINGLE FALLS"

HOLIDAY PROGRAM

BY:

Council Chairman Andrew Touma **Council Member William Kennedy Council Member Kenny Tompkins** Council Member Ezra Scott Council Member Chris Voccio

WHEREAS, The Jingle Falls Holiday Committee is planning events for the last Friday in November and three Saturdays in December and request that parking fees in the ramp and surface lots be waived for residents and their families attending these events; and

WHEREAS, Families will be attending many of these events and the committee feels it would be a holiday gesture of good will, to suspend parking fees for the last Friday in November and three Saturdays in December to encourage attendance ; and

WHEREAS, this incentive is something that is done in many communities during the holiday season for community events.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York, that this Council does hereby waive parking fees in the surface lots and parking ramp for families attending holiday community events on Friday Nov.30th, Saturday December 1, 8th and 15th 2018 from 11am-9pm, respectively.

Kennedy Scott Tompkins Voccio Touma